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COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(An Autonomous Institution - AFFILIATED TO ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI)

S.P.G.Chidambara Nadar - C.Nagammal Campus

$.P.G.C. Nagar, K Vellakulam - 625701 (Near VIRUDHUNAGAR).

Tentative Academic Schedule
First Year B.E./B.Tech./M.E./M.Tech.
Degree Programmes (2022 - 2023 Even Semester)

Activity

Date

Commencement of Regular Classes

27/03/2023

Internal Assessment 1

02/05/2023 - 08/05/2023

Submission of Attendance / Marks
(27/03/2023 - 08/05/2023)

09/05/2023 - 10/05/2023

Internal Assessment 2

12/06/2023 - 17/06/2023

Submission of Attendance / Marks
(09/05/2023 - 17/06/2023)

19/06/2023 - 20/06/2023

Model Laboratory Examinations

21/06/2023 - 27/06/2023

Internal Assessment 3

29/06/2023 - 01/07/2023

Last Working Day 01/07/2023
Submission of Attendance / Marks 03/07/2023
(19/06/2023 - 01/07/2023)

Declaration of Consolidated Attendance/Internal 04/07/2023

Assessment Marks

End Semester Laboratory Examination

05/07/2023 onwards

End Semester Theory Examination

13/07/2023 onwards

Commencement Date of Next Semester

26/07/2023
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Holiday Schedule

Name of the Holiday Date
Panguni Pongal ' 02/04/2023 - 04/04/2023
Good Friday 07/04/2023
Tamil New Year 14/04/2023
Ramzan 22/04/2023
May Day . 01/05/2023
Bakrid 29/06/2023
.

Saturday Day Order

Werking Days (Saturdays) Wee-rlinl;g\-(r :CI: Iseo:oﬁl::wed
01/04/2023 | Friday
08/04/2023 Monday
29/04/2023 Friday
06/05/2023 Monday
20/05/2023 Tuesday
27/05/2023 Wednesday
03/06/2023 Thursday
17/06/2023 Friday
01/07/2023 Monday
DT~ |
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Dean (Academic Courses) Principal



